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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is only one college in Union Territory Daman & Diu for higher education;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the shortage of regular teaching facility hampers education in the college;

(d) if not, the reaction of the Government thereto;

(e) whether the contract teachers in the college out number the regular teachers;

(f) if so, whether fresh appointments can not be made in the college due to non revision of rules in this regard; and

(g) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. According to University Grants Commission (UGC), there are two colleges in the Union Territory of Daman and Diu.
These are the College of Education and the Government College. In addition the Union Territory also has a Government Polytechnic.

(c): No, Sir. Teachers are appointed on short term contract basis, as per students needs. These short term contract teachers are qualified and are able to teach in Gujarati medium also.

(d): Does not arise.

(e): Yes Sir, there are 11 regular teachers in the college appointed through the UPSC while 16 teachers are working on short term contract basis.

(f) & (g): A proposal for amendment of recruitment rules for the post of Principal and Lecturer, Government College Daman in the Union Territory of Daman & Diu was received from the Administration of Union Territory. The rules have since been finalized by this Ministry.
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